
P.O. Box 903  Bonaire, GA 31005 478-697-1559 

 McWright, LLC. 

 
Date: April 5, 2024 
Job: Effingham County EMS and PW 
Address: 285 1st Street Extension Springfield, GA 31329 
Owner: Effingham County Board of Commissioners  
 

 
Change Order Request #9- EMS Trough Change      

 
Reference: RFI Email on 4/2 
 “All, looking at the NEC section 376.56 splices and taps in metal wireways in allows up to 75% 
of it’s area at a certain point.  It looks like we probably meet that even with a slightly larger 
Polaris fitting for the new addition. 

However, this is easy to draw on the computer and say that but when and you look at the 
difficulty of adding another tap it may be wise to expand the wiring gutter. 
  
I spoke with Michael earlier today and the EC is getting a price to replace the gutter with a larger 
gutter that would enable a safer installation. I believe that is the best route to follow. 
This may take some extra time to install but is the better part of valor. 
  
My thoughts. 
  
Kent Gilbreath, CFO, PE 
Delta Engineering Group, LLC 
A Certified Women’s Business Enterprise 
3604 C Wheeler Road 
Augusta, Ga 30909 
Office 706 364-1770 ext 103 
Cell 706 495-4904 
 
 
Scope of Work: 

• Change out existing trough at EMS to accommodate new wires and conduits for MTS 
• Includes all myers hub and GRS nipples 
• New trough to be rain tight 
• Labor to demo the existing and install the new trough  

 
 
Total Add Price-$2,955.00 
 
 



PO Box 903                                             
Boanire, GA 31005                                    
www.mcwrightconstruction.com  

Project:
COR #:
Date:
Description:
Architect:

Notes Price

Notes Price 

Notes Price

Totals Subcontractor(s) Price 2,586.00$                 
0

DPR

labor and materials to demo the existing trough and replace it 
with a larger trough to better accommodate the new conduits and 
wiring

Subcontractor Description 
Bargeron

Description Subcontractor 

Description Subcontractor 

Cost Summary 

GC Fee

Total

2,586.00$                                         
71.12$                                              

-$                                                  

212.57$                                            

2,955.77$                                         
Bond Premium Increase 86.09$                                              

Sub Total 2,869.68$                                         

Sub Total 2,657.12$                                         

Subcontractor(s)
GC General Liability

GC Job Overhead Expenses 

McWright LLC 

2,586.00$                 

Effingham County EMS and PW

4/4/2024
8

EMS trough Change Over




	COR #9- EMS Trough Change.pdf
	Change Order Worksheet #9.pdf
	Sheet1

	Bargeron- Trough Change EMS.pdf

